

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 6, 2025

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 19-24				
Aspen	2400	tons	\$13.00	no bid
Mx Hwd	230	tons	\$9.00	
Total Bid			\$33,270.00	#VALUE!

Tract 1-25				Wiitala and Vozka	Biewer WI Sawmill	Lakeland Forestry LLC
Red Pine	730	tons	\$17.00	\$38.00	\$34.04	\$20.00
White Spruce	120	tons	\$11.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$12.00
White Pine	30	tons	\$8.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$10.00
Aspen	70	tons	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$13.10
Mx Hwd	30	tons	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$8.00
Mx Hwd Logs	2	MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$141.00	\$175.00
Total Bid			\$15,400.00	\$31,970.00	\$29,341.20	\$17,847.00

Tract 2-25				
Mx Hwd	1,450	tons	\$7.00	no bid
Basswood	60	tons	\$3.00	
Maple Logs	15	MBF	\$240.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	45	MBF	\$140.00	
Mx Hwd Bass Bolts	80	cords	\$30.00	
Total Bid			\$22,630.00	#VALUE!

Tract 3-25				Northwest Hardwoods	Syryczuk Logging	Lakeland Forestry LLC	Gumz Logging
Mx Hwd	2,300	tons	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.10	\$8.00
Mx Hwd Bolts	240	cords	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$30.00
Mx Hwd Logs	70	MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$140.00
Oak Logs	130	MBF	\$240.00	\$457.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$240.00
Maple Logs	20	MBF	\$240.00	\$275.00	\$325.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
Total Bid			\$69,100.00	\$104,010.00	\$92,300.00	\$76,480.00	\$71,400.00

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 6, 2025

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 4-25				Syryczuk Logging
Mx Hwd	1,700	tons	\$8.00	\$8.00
Basswood	70	tons	\$3.00	\$3.00
Aspen	10	tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Maple Logs	65	MBF	\$240.00	\$325.00
Mx Hwd Logs	65	MBF	\$140.00	\$200.00
Mx Hwd Bolts	125	ords	\$30.00	\$30.00
Total Bid			\$42,390.00	\$51,815.00

Tract 5-25				TNT Timber Improvement	Stella Jones Corp	Bell Timber	Wiitala and Vozka
Mx Hwd	15	tons	\$9.00	\$14.01	\$9.00	\$10.26	\$10.00
Aspen	30	tons	\$13.00	\$14.01	\$13.00	\$14.52	\$15.00
Fir	15	tons	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$5.05	\$8.00
Red Pine	4,000	tons	\$17.00	\$49.26	\$48.50	\$39.63	\$38.00
White Pine	200	tons	\$8.00	\$30.30	\$20.00	\$24.37	\$12.00
Tamarack	15	tons	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$5.05	\$5.00
Total Bid			\$70,245.00	\$203,910.45	\$198,645.00	\$164,135.00	\$155,195.00

Tract 6-25				Futurewood	Woody Brothers	Schloer Logging	Travis Krizan
Mx Hwd	25	tons	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$9.17	\$9.00
Aspen	1,050	tons	\$13.00	\$23.22	\$20.00	\$18.70	\$15.10
Total Bid			\$13,875.00	\$24,631.00	\$21,225.00	\$19,864.25	\$16,080.00

Tract 7-25				Dale Raleigh	Syryczuk Logging
Mx Hwd	1,200	tons	\$7.00	\$11.00	\$7.00
Mx Hwd Bolts	60	ords	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$30.00
Mx Hwd Logs	60	MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$200.00
Oak Logs	15	MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
Maple Logs	20	MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
Total Bid			\$27,000.00	\$33,650.00	\$32,700.00

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 6, 2025

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 8-25				
Aspen	2,000	tons	\$13.00	no bid
Mx Hwd	380	tons	\$7.00	
Mx Hwd Bolts	60	cords	\$30.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	15	MBF	\$140.00	
Maple Logs	25	MBF	\$240.00	
Total Bid			\$38,560.00	#VALUE!

Tract 9-25				
Mx Hwd	900	tons	\$7.00	no bid
Basswood	40	tons	\$3.00	
Aspen	900	tons	\$13.00	
Balsam	40	tons	\$4.00	
Maple Logs	20	MBF	\$240.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	15	MBF	\$140.00	
Mx Hwd Bolts	40	cords	\$30.00	
Total Bid			\$26,380.00	#VALUE!

Tract 10-25				
Aspen	3,000	tons	\$13.00	no bid
Mx Hwd	1,600	tons	\$7.00	
Mx Hwd Bolts	170	cords	\$30.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	10	MBF	\$140.00	
Total Bid			\$56,700.00	#VALUE!

Tract 11-25				Syryczuk Logging
Mx Hwd	900	tons	\$7.00	\$7.00
Basswood	80	tons	\$3.00	\$3.00
Maple Logs	20	MBF	\$240.00	\$325.00
Mx Hwd Logs	60	MBF	\$140.00	\$225.00
Mx Hwd Bolts	50	cords	\$30.00	\$30.00
Total Bid			\$21,240.00	\$28,040.00

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 6, 2025

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 12-25				Futurewood	Wiitala and Vozka	TNT Timber Improvement	Travis Krizan	Lakeland Forestry LLC	Bruce Burmeister	Gumz Logging
Aspen	2,500	tons	\$13.00	\$20.88	\$16.20	\$15.15	\$14.10	\$13.00	\$13.50	\$13.10
Mx Hwd	250	tons	\$7.00	\$9.77	\$10.00	\$11.11	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$7.00
White Spruce	730	tons	\$11.00	\$21.88	\$16.00	\$11.11	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
Total Bid			\$42,280.00	\$70,614.90	\$54,680.00	\$48,762.80	\$45,760.00	\$45,200.00	\$44,760.00	\$42,530.00

Tract 13-25				Gumz Logging
Aspen	2700	tons	\$13.00	\$13.15
Mx Hwd	25	tons	\$7.00	\$8.00
Total Bid			\$35,275.00	\$35,705.00

Tract 14-25				Woody Brothers	Schloer Logging	Kennedy Construction and Logging LLC	Futurewood
Mx Hwd	30	tons	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.17	\$14.75	\$9.00
Aspen	1600	tons	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$18.26	\$14.85	\$14.36
Total Bid			\$21,070.00	\$32,270.00	\$29,491.10	\$24,202.50	\$23,246.00

Tract 15-25				Bruce Burmeister	Gumz Logging	Lakeland Forestry LLC
Aspen	2000	tons	\$13.00	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.05
Mx Hwd	200	tons	\$7.00	\$9.30	\$8.00	\$7.05
Mx Hwd Bolts	20	cord's	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.05
Mx Hwd Logs	2	MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
Total Bid			\$28,280.00	\$30,080.00	\$29,480.00	\$28,391.00

Tract 16-25				Futurewood	Kestler Logging Inc	Schloer Logging	Travis Krizan	Bruce Burmeister	Lakeland Forestry LLC	Kennedy Construction and Logging LLC	Wiitala and Vozka
Aspen	1300	tons	\$13.00	\$23.22	\$22.00	\$20.87	\$18.10	\$16.00	\$15.10	\$14.25	\$13.20
Mx Hwd	250	tons	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$8.10	\$10.00
Total Bid			\$18,650.00	\$32,686.00	\$30,600.00	\$29,381.00	\$25,280.00	\$23,300.00	\$22,130.00	\$20,550.00	\$19,660.00

PRICE COUNTY FOREST TIMBER SALES
2025 Spring Sales

Tract	Aspen Acres	NH Acres	Other Acres	Hwd Volume	Aspen Volume	BW Volume	Bass Volume	Balsam Volume	Spruce Volume	Tamarack Volume	Pine Volume	Boils (cords)	Log Volume (MBF)	Advertised Value	Sold Value	% Above Minimum
19-24	55			230	2,400									\$33,270.00	\$0.00	-100%
1-25		15	SW(17), PR(31), MR(34), SH(18)	30	70				120		760		2	\$15,400.00	\$31,970.00	108%
2-25		97		1,450			60					80	60	\$22,630.00	\$0.00	-100%
3-25				2,300								240	220	\$69,100.00	\$104,010.00	51%
4-25		103	MR(21)	1,700	10		70					125	130	\$42,390.00	\$51,815.00	22%
5-25			PR(67)	15	30			15		15	4,200			\$70,245.00	\$203,910.45	190%
6-25	25			25	1,050									\$13,875.00	\$24,631.00	78%
7-25		74		1,200								60	95	\$27,000.00	\$33,650.00	25%
8-25	46		MR(28)	380	2,000							60	40	\$38,560.00	\$0.00	-100%
9-25	39	41	SH(15)	900	900		40	40				40	35	\$26,380.00	\$0.00	-100%
10-25	94			1,600	3,000							170	10	\$56,700.00	\$0.00	-100%
11-25		112		900			80					50	80	\$21,240.00	\$28,040.00	32%
12-25	127			250	2,500				730					\$42,280.00	\$70,614.90	67%
13-25	81			25	2,700									\$35,275.00	\$35,705.00	1%
14-25	52			30	1,600									\$21,070.00	\$32,270.00	53%
15-25	45		SH(11)	200	2,000							20	2	\$28,280.00	\$30,080.00	6%
16-25	32			250	1,300									\$18,650.00	\$32,686.00	75%
TOTALS 1	596	442	MR(83), PR(98), SW(17), SH(44)	11,485	19,560	0	250	55	850	15	4,960	845	674	\$582,345.00	\$679,382.35	17%

1280 Acres established (55 acres established in 2024)
-Pulp volume is listed as tons